DELAWARE DEPARTMENT OF
TRANSPORTATION

ADVERTISEMENT FOR BIDS

Sealed proposals for the following contract will be received by the Department of Transportation, State of Delaware, in
the Bidders Room (B1.11.01), in the DelDOT Transportation Administration Center, 800 Bay Road, U.S. Route 113
South, Dover, DE until 2:00 P.M., Local Time, February 8, 2011 and thereafter be publicly opened:

Contract No. T200907403.01
Federal Aid Project No. EBHOS-N 271(2)
BR 1-501 (SR 141/NEWPORT VIADUCT) OVER SR 4, AMTRAK & CHRIST
COMPLETION DATE: 810 Calendar Days
Cost of Contract Documents: $85.00
New Castle County
DBE GOALS: 13%

PROSPECTIVE BIDDERS NOTE:
No retainage will be withheld on this contract.
The Department has adopted an External Complaint Procedure. The procedure can be viewed on our website at;

http://www.deldot.gov/information/business/, or you may request a copy by calling (302) 760-2555.

This project incorporates the electronic bidding system Expedite 5.2b. Bidder wishing to use the electronic bidding option
should request a bid file disk and installation CD.

PROSPECTIVE BIDDERS ARE ADVISED THAT THERE WILL BE A MANDATORY PRE-BID MEETING FOR
THIS CONTRACT ON Thursday, January 13,2011 at 10:30 am IN THE DeIDOT ADMINISTRATION CENTER,
800 BAY ROAD, U.S. ROUTE 113 SOUTH, DOVER, DELAWARE, 19903.

1.00 LS CLEARING AND GRUBBING
7,770.00 CY EXCAVATION AND EMBANKMENT
1.00 LS SITE SAFETY PLAN
407.00 CY EXCAVATION AND BACKFILL FOR STRUCTURES
1.00 LS SHEETING AND SHORING
855.00 CY BORROW, TYPE C
35.00 TON BORROW, TYPE A
1.00 LS REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES & OBSTRUCTIONS
2,140.00 LF REMOVAL OF STRUC & OBSTRUC (GUARDRAIL)
95.00 LF SILT FENCE

8.00 EACH INLET SEDIMENT CONTROL, AT GRADE INLET
3.00 TON STONE CHECK DAM
113.00 TON STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE
720.00 LF TURBIDITY CURTAIN, FLOATING
5,070.00 TON GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, TYPE B
2,075.00 TON S.P., TYPE B HOT-MIX, 160 GYR, PG 70-22
4,680.00 TON S.P., B.C.B.C., 160 GYR, PG 64-22
1,545.00 TON SP, TY C, 160 GYR, PG 70-22, (NON-CARB)

85.00 SY PORTLAND CEMENT CONC PAVEMENT, 14"
1.00 LS TEMPORARY PROTECTIVE SHIELD
192.00 CY P.C.C. MASONRY, SUPERSTRUCTURE CLASS D

329.00 CY P.C.C. MASONRY APPROACH SLAB, CLASS D



83.00
235.00
50,840.00
28,592.00
15.00
36.00
127.00
23.00
545.00
499.00
245.00
4,478.00
1,225.00
22,038.00
401.00
489.00
571.00
59,646.00
77,918.00
827.00
1.00
45,650.00
1.00

1.00
192.00
6,120.00
208,300.00
12.00
1.00
80.00
1.00
54.00
415.00
1,245.00
615.00
4.00
300.00
4,820.00
100.00
24.00
500.00
1,575.00
15,587.00

CYy
CYy
SF
SF
SF
SF
SF
SF
EACH
CYy
CF
LF
CYy
SY
CF
CF
CF
LB
LB
LF
LS
LB
LS
LS
EACH
SF
SF
EACH
LS
EACH
LS
LF
LF
LF
SF
EACH
SY
LF
LF
EACH
LF
LF
LF

Contract T200907403.01

PCC MASONRY, ABUT ABOVE FOOTING, CLASS A
P.C.C. MASONRY, PARAPET, CLASS A

WATER BASED ACRYLIC CONCRETE SEALER
WATERPROOFING P.C.C. MASONRY

DECK REPAIR, 1/4" TO 1" DEPTH

DECK REPAIR, 1" TO 3" DEPTH

DECK REPAIR, 3" TO < FULL DEPTH

DECK REPAIR, FULL DEPTH

DRILLING HOLES AND INSTALLING DOWELS
PARTIAL REMOVAL OF P.C.C. MASONRY
REHABILITATION OF CONCRETE STRUCTURE
REPAIR OF CONC STRUCT BY EPOXY INJECTION
FURNISHING LOW PERMEABILITY CONCRETE
CONSTRUCT LOW PERMEABIL CONC OVERLAY
REPAIRING EXISTING PCC STRUCTURES
REPAIRING EXIST PCC STRUCT, IN SPLASH ZO
REHAB OF CONC STRUCT, IN SPLASH ZONE
BAR REINFORCEMENT

BAR REINFORCEMENT, EPOXY COATED
PREFABRICATED EXPANSION JOINT SYSTEM, 4"
URETHANE PAINT SYSTEM

STEEL STRUCTURE REPAIR

STEEL STRUCTURE REPAIR

EXPANSION JOINT SYSTEM

REPLACING BRIDGE BEARING

CLEAN STEEL STRUCT BY VAC PWR TOOL-HAZD
CLEANING EXIST STEEL STRUCTURES-HAZARD
REPLACING BRIDGE BEARING, SPECIAL
CLEANING BRIDGE DRAINS

ANCHOR BOLT REPAIR

INSTALL STRUCTURE MOUNTED SIGNS
CORRUGATED ALUMINUM PIPE, 18", 14 GAGE,
PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE CURB, TYPE 1
PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE CURB, TYPE 3
P.C.C. SIDEWALK, 4"

ADJUSTING CATCH BASINS

GEOTEXTILES, SEPARATION

PERFORATED PIPE UNDERDRAINS, 6"

STEEL RAIL ELEMENT, STRAIGHT
GALVANIZED W-BEAM OFFSET BLOCK
GALVANIZED STEEL BEAM GUARDRAIL, TYPE 1
GALVANIZED STEEL BEAM GUARDRAIL, TYPE 3
RELOCATING PORTABLE P.C.C. SAFETY BARRIE

Continued - Page 2



1,116.00
4,656.00
12.00
7.00
10.00
80.00
1.00
8,676.00
250.00
450.00
8.00
250.00
4.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
1,090.00
10.00
2,090.00
1,090.00
3,730.00
3,610.00
3,460.00
110.00
300.00
280.00
2,022.00
200.00
111,670.00
1,500.00
160.00
20.00
60.00
393.00
12,080.00
4,280.00
140.00
2.00
45.00
15.00
30.00
1.00
1.00

LF
LF
EACH
EACH
EACH
EACH
EACH
LF
LF
LF
EACH
LF
EACH
EACH
EACH
EACH
LF
EACH
LF
LF
SY
SY
SY
SY
SY
EADY
EADY
EADY
EADY
HOUR
HOUR
HOUR
EADY
EACH
LFDY
EADY
EADY
EACH
LF
LF
LF
EACH
EACH

Contract T200907403.01

PORTABLE P.C.C. STRUCT-MOUNTED SAFETY
GLARE SCREEN

INSTALL PORTABLE IMPACT ATTENUATOR
FURNISH PORTABLE IMPACT ATTENUATOR
RELOCATE PORTABLE IMPACT ATTENUATOR
REFLECTOR PANELS

IMPACT ATTENUATOR, TYPE III

FURNISH AND MAINTAIN PORTABLE P.C.C. SAF
FURNISH AND MAINTAIN PORTABLE PINNED P.C
RELOCATING PINNED PORTABLE P.C.C. SAFETY
REMOVE AND REINSTALL W-BEAM FOR GUARDRAI
FURN PORT PCC PINNED BARRIER, DOUBLE
INSTALL PORTABLE IMPACT ATTENUATOR, DOUB
FURN. PORT. IMPACT ATTENUATOR, DOUBLE WI
GUARDRAIL TO BARRIER CONNECTION (EXIT TY
GUARDRAIL TO BARRIER CONNECTION, APPROAC
CHAIN-LINK FENCE, 6' HIGH

TERMINAL POSTS FOR 6' CHAIN-LINK FENCE
CONSTRUCTION SAFETY FENCE

REMOVAL OF FENCE

TOPSOILING (4" DEPTH)

PERMANENT GRASS SEEDING, DRY GROUND
TEMPORARY GRASS SEEDING, DRY GROUND
TEMPORARY GRASS SEEDING, WET GROUND
WETLAND MITIGATION SEED MIX
ARROWPANELS, TYPE C

FURN & MAINT PORT CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIG
FURN & MAINT PORT LIGHT ASSEMBLY

PLASTIC DRUMS

TRAFFIC OFFICERS

FLAGGER, NEW CASTLE COUNTY

FLAGGER, NEW CASTLE COUNTY, STATE, OVERT
WARNING LIGHTS , TYPE B

WARNING SIGNS

TEMPORARY BARRICADE, TYPE III

TEMPORARY WARNING SIGNS

FURNISH AND MAINTAIN TRUCK-MOUNTED ATTEN
ADJUST OR REPAIR EXISTING CONDUIT JUNCTI
SUPPLY OF 4" SCHEDULE 40 PVC CONDUIT
INSTALL OF COND IN UNPAVED TRENCH
INSTALLATION OF CONDUIT ON STRUCTURE
TEMPORARY LIGHTING

JUNCTION BOX ON STRUCTURE

Continued - Page 3



60.00
95,762.00
64.00
28,500.00
6,650.00
34,836.00
64.00
75,049.00
6,450.00
2,405.00
140.00
320.00
115.00
31.00
1,200.00
13,052.00
8,744.00
44,076.00
12,300.00
50.00
1.00

1.00

1.00

1.00

1.00
31.00
1.00
3,373.00
62.00

SF

LF

SF

LF

LF

LF

SF

SF

LF

LF

SF

SF

SY
EAMO
SY

LF

LF
SYIN
LF

LF

LS

LS

LS

LS

LS
EAMO
LS
HOUR
EACH

Contract T200907403.01

PERM PAVT STRIP SYM/LEG ALKYD THERMOPLAS
TEMPORARY MARKINGS, PAINT, 6"

TEMPORARY MARKINGS, PAINT SYMBOL/LEGEND
PERM PAVT STRIP. EPOXY RESIN PAINT, 6"

PERM PAVT STRIP. EPOXY RESIN PAINT, 12"
TEMPORARY MARKINGS, TAPE, 6"

TEMPORARY MARKINGS, TAPE, WORDS/SYMBOLS
REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT STRIPING

PERMANENT PAVEMENT STRIPING, EPOXY RESIN
PERMANENT PAVEMENT STRIPING, EPOXY RESIN
SIGN PANEL

SIGN PANEL OVERLAY ON EXISTING SIGN
REMOVAL EXIST. PCC PAV'T CURB SIDEWALK
FIELD OFFICE, SPECIAL

PVM'T MILLING, HOT MIX, (VARIABLE DEPTH
RUMBLE STRIPS

RUMBLE STRIPS, CONCRETE

PROFILE MILLING, CONCRETE

SAW CUTTING, HOT MIX

SAW CUTTING, CONCRETE (FULL DEPTH)

INITIAL EXPENSE

MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC

CONSTRUCTION ENGINEERING

MAINTENANCE OF RAILROAD TRAFFIC

PROJECT CONTROL SYSTEM DEVELOPMENT PLN
CPM SCHEDULE UPDATES AND/OR REVISIONS
COAST GUARD SPECIFIC CONDITIONS
CLASSITOW TRUCK

CLASS 2 TOW TRUCK

Plans, Specifications, and Bidding Proposals may be obtained from:

Scott S. Gottfried, Competitively Bid Contracts Coordinator

Contract Administration
Delaware Department of Transportation
P.O. Box 778
Dover, DE 19903
(302) 760-2030
FAX (302) 739-2254

Continued - Page 4

Checks should be made payable to Department of Transportation. Additional copies of Proposals only may be obtained at
a cost of SCLASS 2 TOW TRUCK per copy. Cost of Contract Documents is not refundable. Contract Documents cannot
be returned once ordered.

The Department of Transportation hereby notifies all bidders that it will affirmatively insure that in any contract entered into
pursuant to this advertisement, minority business enterprises will be afforded full opportunity to submit bids in response to
this invitation and will not be discriminated against on the grounds of race, creed, color, sex, or national origin in
consideration for an award.



Contract T200907403.01 Continued - Page 5

When it is in the best interest of the State, DelDOT may extend the time and place for the opening of bids from that described
above, on not less than two calendar days' notice by certified delivery, facsimile transmission, or by other verifiable electronic
means to those bidders who obtained copies of the Plans, Specifications, and Proposals, or contract descriptions.

Each proposal must be accompanied by a deposit of either surety bond or security for a sum equal to at least 10% of the bid.

Department of Transportation
State of Delaware

By: Carolann Wicks, Secretary
Dover, Delaware

December 27, 2010





