## DELAWARE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

## **ADVERTISEMENT FOR BIDS**

Sealed proposals for the following contract will be received by the Department of Transportation, State of Delaware, in the Bidders Room (B1.11.01), in the DelDOT Transportation Administration Center, 800 Bay Road, U.S. Route 113 South, Dover, DE until 2:00 P.M., Local Time, February 8, 2011 and thereafter be publicly opened:

Contract No. T200907403.01 Federal Aid Project No. EBHOS-N 271(2) BR 1-501 (SR 141/NEWPORT VIADUCT) OVER SR 4, AMTRAK & CHRIST COMPLETION DATE: 810 Calendar Days Cost of Contract Documents: \$85.00 New Castle County DBE GOALS: 13%

## **PROSPECTIVE BIDDERS NOTE:**

No retainage will be withheld on this contract.

The Department has adopted an External Complaint Procedure. The procedure can be viewed on our website at; http://www.deldot.gov/information/business/, or you may request a copy by calling (302) 760-2555.

This project incorporates the electronic bidding system Expedite 5.2b. Bidder wishing to use the electronic bidding option should request a bid file disk and installation CD.

## PROSPECTIVE BIDDERS ARE ADVISED THAT THERE WILL BE A MANDATORY PRE-BID MEETING FOR THIS CONTRACT ON Thursday, January 13, 2011 at 10:30 am IN THE DEDOT ADMINISTRATION CENTER, 800 BAY ROAD, U.S. ROUTE 113 SOUTH, DOVER, DELAWARE, 19903.

1.00	LS	CLEARING AND GRUBBING
7,770.00	CY	EXCAVATION AND EMBANKMENT
1.00	LS	SITE SAFETY PLAN
407.00	CY	EXCAVATION AND BACKFILL FOR STRUCTURES
1.00	LS	SHEETING AND SHORING
855.00	CY	BORROW, TYPE C
35.00	TON	BORROW, TYPE A
1.00	LS	<b>REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES &amp; OBSTRUCTIONS</b>
2,140.00	LF	REMOVAL OF STRUC & OBSTRUC (GUARDRAIL)
95.00	LF	SILT FENCE
8.00	EACH	INLET SEDIMENT CONTROL, AT GRADE INLET
3.00	TON	STONE CHECK DAM
113.00	TON	STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE
720.00	LF	TURBIDITY CURTAIN, FLOATING
5,070.00	TON	GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, TYPE B
2,075.00	TON	S.P., TYPE B HOT-MIX, 160 GYR, PG 70-22
4,680.00	TON	S.P., B.C.B.C., 160 GYR, PG 64-22
1,545.00	TON	SP, TY C, 160 GYR, PG 70-22, (NON-CARB)
85.00	SY	PORTLAND CEMENT CONC PAVEMENT, 14"
1.00	LS	TEMPORARY PROTECTIVE SHIELD
192.00	CY	P.C.C. MASONRY, SUPERSTRUCTURE CLASS D
329.00	CY	P.C.C. MASONRY APPROACH SLAB, CLASS D

83.00	CY	PCC MASONRY, ABUT ABOVE FOOTING, CLASS A
235.00	CY	P.C.C. MASONRY, PARAPET, CLASS A
50,840.00	SF	WATER BASED ACRYLIC CONCRETE SEALER
28,592.00	SF	WATERPROOFING P.C.C. MASONRY
15.00	SF	DECK REPAIR, 1/4" TO 1" DEPTH
36.00	SF	DECK REPAIR, 1" TO 3" DEPTH
127.00	SF	DECK REPAIR, 3" TO < FULL DEPTH
23.00	SF	DECK REPAIR, FULL DEPTH
545.00	EACH	DRILLING HOLES AND INSTALLING DOWELS
499.00	CY	PARTIAL REMOVAL OF P.C.C. MASONRY
245.00	CF	REHABILITATION OF CONCRETE STRUCTURE
4,478.00	LF	REPAIR OF CONC STRUCT BY EPOXY INJECTION
1,225.00	CY	FURNISHING LOW PERMEABILITY CONCRETE
22,038.00	SY	CONSTRUCT LOW PERMEABIL CONC OVERLAY
401.00	CF	REPAIRING EXISTING PCC STRUCTURES
489.00	CF	REPAIRING EXIST PCC STRUCT, IN SPLASH ZO
571.00	CF	REHAB OF CONC STRUCT, IN SPLASH ZONE
59,646.00	LB	BAR REINFORCEMENT
77,918.00	LB	BAR REINFORCEMENT, EPOXY COATED
827.00	LF	PREFABRICATED EXPANSION JOINT SYSTEM, 4"
1.00	LS	URETHANE PAINT SYSTEM
45,650.00	LB	STEEL STRUCTURE REPAIR
1.00	LS	STEEL STRUCTURE REPAIR
1.00	LS	EXPANSION JOINT SYSTEM
192.00	EACH	REPLACING BRIDGE BEARING
6,120.00	SF	CLEAN STEEL STRUCT BY VAC PWR TOOL-HAZD
208,300.00	SF	CLEANING EXIST STEEL STRUCTURES-HAZARD
12.00	EACH	REPLACING BRIDGE BEARING, SPECIAL
1.00	LS	CLEANING BRIDGE DRAINS
80.00	EACH	ANCHOR BOLT REPAIR
1.00	LS	INSTALL STRUCTURE MOUNTED SIGNS
54.00	LF	CORRUGATED ALUMINUM PIPE, 18", 14 GAGE,
415.00	LF	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE CURB, TYPE 1
1,245.00	LF	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE CURB, TYPE 3
615.00	SF	P.C.C. SIDEWALK, 4"
4.00	EACH	ADJUSTING CATCH BASINS
300.00	SY	GEOTEXTILES, SEPARATION
4,820.00	LF	PERFORATED PIPE UNDERDRAINS, 6"
100.00	LF	STEEL RAIL ELEMENT, STRAIGHT
24.00	EACH	GALVANIZED W-BEAM OFFSET BLOCK
500.00	LF	GALVANIZED STEEL BEAM GUARDRAIL, TYPE 1
1,575.00	LF	GALVANIZED STEEL BEAM GUARDRAIL, TYPE 3
15,587.00	LF	RELOCATING PORTABLE P.C.C. SAFETY BARRIE

1,116.00	LF	PORTABLE P.C.C. STRUCT-MOUNTED SAFETY
4,656.00	LF	GLARE SCREEN
12.00	EACH	INSTALL PORTABLE IMPACT ATTENUATOR
7.00	EACH	FURNISH PORTABLE IMPACT ATTENUATOR
10.00	EACH	RELOCATE PORTABLE IMPACT ATTENUATOR
80.00	EACH	REFLECTOR PANELS
1.00	EACH	IMPACT ATTENUATOR, TYPE III
8,676.00	LF	FURNISH AND MAINTAIN PORTABLE P.C.C. SAF
250.00	LF	FURNISH AND MAINTAIN PORTABLE PINNED P.C
450.00	LF	RELOCATING PINNED PORTABLE P.C.C. SAFETY
8.00	EACH	REMOVE AND REINSTALL W-BEAM FOR GUARDRAI
250.00	LF	FURN PORT PCC PINNED BARRIER, DOUBLE
4.00	EACH	INSTALL PORTABLE IMPACT ATTENUATOR, DOUB
2.00	EACH	FURN. PORT. IMPACT ATTENUATOR, DOUBLE WI
2.00	EACH	GUARDRAIL TO BARRIER CONNECTION (EXIT TY
2.00	EACH	GUARDRAIL TO BARRIER CONNECTION, APPROAC
1,090.00	LF	CHAIN-LINK FENCE, 6' HIGH
10.00	EACH	TERMINAL POSTS FOR 6' CHAIN-LINK FENCE
2,090.00	LF	CONSTRUCTION SAFETY FENCE
1,090.00	LF	REMOVAL OF FENCE
3,730.00	SY	TOPSOILING (4" DEPTH)
3,610.00	SY	PERMANENT GRASS SEEDING, DRY GROUND
3,460.00	SY	TEMPORARY GRASS SEEDING, DRY GROUND
110.00	SY	TEMPORARY GRASS SEEDING, WET GROUND
300.00	SY	WETLAND MITIGATION SEED MIX
280.00	EADY	ARROWPANELS, TYPE C
2,022.00	EADY	FURN & MAINT PORT CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIG
200.00	EADY	FURN & MAINT PORT LIGHT ASSEMBLY
111,670.00	EADY	PLASTIC DRUMS
1,500.00	HOUR	TRAFFIC OFFICERS
160.00	HOUR	FLAGGER, NEW CASTLE COUNTY
20.00	HOUR	FLAGGER, NEW CASTLE COUNTY, STATE, OVERT
60.00	EADY	WARNING LIGHTS , TYPE B
393.00	EACH	WARNING SIGNS
12,080.00	LFDY	TEMPORARY BARRICADE, TYPE III
4,280.00	EADY	TEMPORARY WARNING SIGNS
140.00	EADY	FURNISH AND MAINTAIN TRUCK-MOUNTED ATTEN
2.00	EACH	ADJUST OR REPAIR EXISTING CONDUIT JUNCTI
45.00	LF	SUPPLY OF 4" SCHEDULE 40 PVC CONDUIT
15.00	LF	INSTALL OF COND IN UNPAVED TRENCH
30.00	LF	INSTALLATION OF CONDUIT ON STRUCTURE
1.00	EACH	TEMPORARY LIGHTING
1.00	EACH	JUNCTION BOX ON STRUCTURE

60.00	SF	PERM PAVT STRIP SYM/LEG ALKYD THERMOPLAS
95,762.00	LF	TEMPORARY MARKINGS, PAINT, 6"
64.00	SF	TEMPORARY MARKINGS, PAINT SYMBOL/LEGEND
28,500.00	LF	PERM PAVT STRIP. EPOXY RESIN PAINT, 6"
6,650.00	LF	PERM PAVT STRIP. EPOXY RESIN PAINT, 12"
34,836.00	LF	TEMPORARY MARKINGS, TAPE, 6"
64.00	SF	TEMPORARY MARKINGS, TAPE, WORDS/SYMBOLS
75,049.00	SF	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT STRIPING
6,450.00	LF	PERMANENT PAVEMENT STRIPING, EPOXY RESIN
2,405.00	LF	PERMANENT PAVEMENT STRIPING, EPOXY RESIN
140.00	SF	SIGN PANEL
320.00	SF	SIGN PANEL OVERLAY ON EXISTING SIGN
115.00	SY	REMOVAL EXIST. PCC PAV'T CURB SIDEWALK
31.00	EAMO	FIELD OFFICE, SPECIAL
1,200.00	SY	PVM'T MILLING, HOT MIX, (VARIABLE DEPTH
13,052.00	LF	RUMBLE STRIPS
8,744.00	LF	RUMBLE STRIPS, CONCRETE
44,076.00	SYIN	PROFILE MILLING, CONCRETE
12,300.00	LF	SAW CUTTING, HOT MIX
50.00	LF	SAW CUTTING, CONCRETE (FULL DEPTH)
1.00	LS	INITIAL EXPENSE
1.00	LS	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC
1.00	LS	CONSTRUCTION ENGINEERING
1.00	LS	MAINTENANCE OF RAILROAD TRAFFIC
1.00	LS	PROJECT CONTROL SYSTEM DEVELOPMENT PLN
31.00	EAMO	CPM SCHEDULE UPDATES AND/OR REVISIONS
1.00	LS	COAST GUARD SPECIFIC CONDITIONS
3,373.00	HOUR	CLASS I TOW TRUCK
62.00	EACH	CLASS 2 TOW TRUCK

Plans, Specifications, and Bidding Proposals may be obtained from:

Scott S. Gottfried, Competitively Bid Contracts Coordinator Contract Administration Delaware Department of Transportation P.O. Box 778 Dover, DE 19903 (302) 760-2030 FAX (302) 739-2254

Checks should be made payable to Department of Transportation. Additional copies of Proposals only may be obtained at a cost of \$CLASS 2 TOW TRUCK per copy. Cost of Contract Documents is not refundable. Contract Documents cannot be returned once ordered.

The Department of Transportation hereby notifies all bidders that it will affirmatively insure that in any contract entered into pursuant to this advertisement, minority business enterprises will be afforded full opportunity to submit bids in response to this invitation and will not be discriminated against on the grounds of race, creed, color, sex, or national origin in consideration for an award.

When it is in the best interest of the State, DelDOT may extend the time and place for the opening of bids from that described above, on not less than two calendar days' notice by certified delivery, facsimile transmission, or by other verifiable electronic means to those bidders who obtained copies of the Plans, Specifications, and Proposals, or contract descriptions.

Each proposal must be accompanied by a deposit of either surety bond or security for a sum equal to at least 10% of the bid.

Department of Transportation State of Delaware By: Carolann Wicks, Secretary Dover, Delaware December 27, 2010